
Lawyers to Discuss
Constitution Changes
On account of tie primary election the

regular meeting of the Indianapolis Bar
Association ■will not be held this evening
but will be held Friday evening at 8
o’clock in the library of the United States
Court. ,

This meeting will be devoted to the
Consideration of the proposed amend-

ments to the State constitution.
The association has obtained P. N.

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENT^
EVANS WOOLLEN, President.
HUGH McK. LAN DON, Chairman Ex-

ecutive Committee and Vice President.
ALBERT E. METZGER, Vice Presi-

dent.
HUGH DOUGHERTY’, Vice President.
VINSON CARTER, Vice President and

Courtset
FRED K. SHEPARD, Vice President.
RUSSELL G. SUMNER, Secretary.
ARMIN BOHN, Treasurer.

Condensed statement of the condition of
the

Fletcher Savings & Trust
Company

at Indianapolis, In the State of Indiana,
at the close of Its business on April 28,
1921:

RESOURCES.
Whan* and discounts $ 6,298,498.37

United States and other se-
curities 5,505,802.22

United States securities

Sledged to secure public
eposits 450,000.00

Bank buildings and equip-
meat . 707,750.07

. Advance to trusts 401.008.70
Hue from departments 115.770.83
Accrued interest receivable.. 188.507.21
Cash on hand and in banks.. 3.238,229.20

Total resources $16,928,631.50
LIABILITIES.

Csr>ltal stock—paid in... $ 1.500.000.0"
Surplus

* 150.000.00
Undivided profits—net 256.711.53
Dividends unpaid 387.00
Reserve

for con-
tingen-
cies $ 200,000.00

Reserve
for In-
terest ...... 206,596.95

Reserve
for *

taxes ......
... 36,597.38

Unearned
discount 5,125.23 448.319.56

Demand
deposits ......

2,445,353.81
Time

deposits ..... 9,515,944.58
Trust de-

posits 174.282.16
United

States
govern-
ment de-
posits ........100,000.00

Certified
checks 14,837.83

Treasurer’s
checks .......

109,371.54
Due to

banks
and
trust
tom-
panics 053,677.52

Due de-
partments .... 43,993.95 — 13,357,513.39

United 1
States
bond ac-
counts 1,185,700.00

Total liabilities $16,928,631.50
State of Indiana. County of Marlon, ss:

|A I. Fred K. Shenard, vice president of
Bne Fletcher Savings and Trust Company,

do solemnly swear that
™be above statement Is true.

FRED K SnETMRD,
Vice President.

Subscribed and sworn to before me,
thH p.l dav of Msv 1921.
(SEAL) CARRIE TT. CRAIG,

Notary Public.
My commission expires September 23.

1922:

STATE BA N K STAT EME NTS.

W. N. WILLIAMSON, President.
IT. F>. BT-RNET Vice President.
LEWIS N. POYSER Cashier
.( LEWIS BRAY. Assistant Cashier
Report of the condition of the North-

western State Bank, a State, private bank
at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana,
at she close of its business on April 28.
1321:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts. $4R1.766>2
Overdrafts 245.43
Other bonds and securities lO? <*-3.03
Furniture and fixtures 2.000.00
Due from batiks and trust com-

panies 42.85 0.48
Cash on hand 12.515.23
Cash items 1.043.72
Other assets 146.08

Total resources , $647,995.79
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid in $ 25.00000
jgr-pl’ia 15 000 00

.Undivided profits 16591
Exchange, discounts and inter-

est 2,038.28
Demand deposits.. .$262.1'0225
Demand certificate*. 19.631.29
Other deposits 3.390 09
Savings deposits... 300,463.49
Trust deposits 685.645 12
Certified checks 926.73
Bills payable lOOOo.itq
Other liabilities 219 75

Total liabilities $647,995.79
State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss:
TANARUS, Lewis N. I’oyser, cashier of the

Northwestern State Bank, do solemnly
swear that the abore statement Is trite.

LEWIS N. POYSER, Cashier
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

third day of May, 1321.
W. B. NICEWANGER,

Notary Public.
My commission expires Jan. 29. 1324.

Clarke, secretary of the Kentucky Tax
Reform Association, who will address the
meeting on “Classification of Property
for Taxation” and explain the operation
of the classification amendment in Ken-
tucky.

The usual monthly business will be
transacted. t

TRUST COMPANY STAT E M ENTS,

Indiana Trust Company
Report of the condition of the Indi-

ana Trust Company, at Indanapolis, .in
the State of Indiana, at the close ‘‘of
business April 28, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 1.990,721.15
Bonds—

Municipal $604.10137
Miscellaneous 2,243,216 36 2,847.317.73

Stocks 9,709.09
War Savings Stamps 171.38
Miscellaneous bonds pledged

to secure U. S. deposits.... 375.850.93
Company’s building 480,000.00
Furniture, fixtures and vaults 7,000.00
Advances to estates end

trusts 28,808.43
Due from insurance depart-

ment 155.891.44
Liberty and Victory Bdhds.. 775,828.57
U. S. treasury certificates... 855.000 oO
Bankers' acceptances 300,000.00
Cash in vault, banks and

trust companies 2,570,117.66

Total $10,395,916.38
LIABILITIES.

Caiptal stock, paid in $ 1,000,000.00
Surplus 750,000.00
Undivided profits 11,483.49
Dividends- unpaid 64.00
Interest, discounts and

other earnings, net 102 923.53
Deposits:

Demand $1,270.822 62
Time 5,732,139.21
Trust 232.371.24
Special 448,451.56
Certified checks 12,90809
Treasurer’s

checks 44.419.54
Banks and trust

companies .. 605.855.66
W. S. S sub-

scriptions .. 605.71
U. S. bonds

subscriptions 915.00 8,351.488.93
Due insurance department... 179.556+3
Premium reserve on bonds.. 100.00

Total $10,895,916.38
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, J. E. Casey, treasurer of the Indi-

ana Trust Company of Indianapolis, In-
diana, do golemuly swear that the above
statement la true.

J. E. CASEY, Treasurer.
Subscribed and sworn to before me,

this 2nd day of May, 1921.
GRACE BLANKENSHIP,

Notary Public.
My commission expires Jan. 12, 1925.

J P. FRENZEL, President.
FREDERICK FAIINLEY, Vice Presi-

dent.
J F. FAILEY, Second Vice President.
JOHN E. CASEY, Treasurer.
CHAS. H. ADAM. Secretary.
ARTHUR CRAVEN. Assistant Treas-

urer.
R. N. BRITTON, Assistant Secretary.
ARTHUR AY. KAYE. Assistant Secre-

tary.
WILL COWAN, Assistant Treasurer.
BOYD W. TEMPLETON. Manager

Real Estate and Insurance Department.

Washington
Bank and Trust Company

■T. EDWARD MORRIS. President.
JAS. S. CRUSE. A’ice President.
FRANK C. WILLIAMS, Secretary.
CARL A. PLOCH, Secretary.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS.
E. L. COTHRELL.
JAMES S. CRUSE.
WILLIAM C. HAYWARD.
EDWARD A. KAHN.
THOMAS R. LEWIS.
-T. EDWARD MORRIS.
THOMAS A. PASS.
JOHN POAVELL.
AVAI.TER E. RICH.
CHARLES B. RILEY.
GEORGE ROSENBERG.
JESSE A. SHEARER
FRANK C. AVII,LIAMS.
Condensed statement of the condition of

the Washington Bank and Trust Com
p.my, at. Indianapolis. In the Statu of
Indiana, at the close of its business on
April 28, 1921;

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $1,369,706.6?
Overdrafts 185.60
Bonds and stocks 37.748 53
Company's building 14K.MK) C9'
Furniture and fixtures 31,773.77
Other real estate 4,781.18

to estates and trusts 938 26
Cash on hand and iu banks.. 142,149.09

Total resources $1,739,143.09
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock—paid In $ 100,000 00
Surplus and undivided profits

net 45.16,3 10
Reserve for Interest 0,250 00
Dividend* unpaid 7.00
Demand deposits..s76B 043.17
Savings deposits.. 603,501.24
Time deposits 111.437.65
Total deposits 1,482,982.06
Certified and treasure r's

checks 6.879.67
Due departments 7.561.20
Other liabilities, company's

building DO,<>oo 00

Total liabilities $1,739,143.09
State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss;

1, Carl A. Ploch. assistant secretary
of the Washington Bank and Trust
Company, of Indianapolis, Ind., do sol-
emnly swear that the above statement Is
true. CARL A. PLOCH.

Subscribed and sworu to before me
this 2d dav of Mav, 1921.

[SEAL] FRANCIS AY PAYNE.
Notary Public.

My commission expire* Aug. 5, 1921.

REPORT OF THE CONDITION OF THE

Farmers Trust Cos.
130 EAST MARKET STREET

At, the Close of Business April 28, 1921.

RESOURCES
Loans • $ 1,183,040.13
Bonds and Accounts 173,580.00
Overdrafts 5.13
Company’s Building 152,100.00
Cash and Due From Banks 473,267.03

Total $ 1,981,998.29
Trust Securities .$ 50,000.00
Trusts—Real Estate • 490,000.00
Mortgage Loans for Eastern Clients 23,500,000.00

Total ' $26,021,998.29
LIABILITIES

Capital $ 200,000.00
Undivided Profits, all earned 171,851.21
Dividends Unpaid 200.00
Reserve for Interest and Taxes 41.774.96
Deposits 1,568,172.12

Total $ 1,981,998.29
Trust investments 540,000.00
Mortgage Investments for Eastern Clients. .23,500,000.00

Total $26,02,1,938.29

OFFICERS
Charles N. Williams, President.
Thomas A. Wynne. Vice President.
Edwin H. lorry. Vice President.
RUey E. Smith, Treasurer.
Charles M. Lemon, Secretary.

Charles K. Kellogg, Asrt. Trea*.
Laura Hiatt, Asst. Secy.
Max J. Young, Asst. Secy.
E. L. Stnrdevant, Asst. Secy.
Harvey E. Rogers, Asst. Secy.

DIRECTORS
James W. Lilly
Lar* A. Whitcomb
Thomas A. Wynne
James W. Noel
Charles E. Coffin

Michael J. Ready
Dhax. N. Williams
W. H. Messenger
Charles IV. Miller
Cortland VanCamp

Charles C. Perry
Charles M. Lemca
Edwin H. Forry
James S. Cruse
Riley K. Smith

NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS.

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE CONTINENTAL NATIONAL BANK, at
Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close of business on April 28,
1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts, including redis-

counts ~ $3,545,199.48
Less x notes and bills rediscounted with

the Federal Reserve Bank GG3,220.47 $2,881,979.01
Overdrafts unsecured 1.2C5.63
United States governmenj securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) . 337,300.00
All other Un.ted States government se-

curities 501,652.58

Total
~

*5838,882.58
Other bonds, securities, etc 180,182.76
Cash in vaults 2’.. f . 172,416.92
Lawful reserve with Federal 'deserve

Bank- 336,728.94
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in

process of collection (not available as
reserve) 229,249.60

Net amounts due from national banks... 116,582.62
Net amounts due from banks, bankers

and trust companies in the United
'

States 30.61G.41
Exchanges for clearing hupso 15,431.00
Checks on other bunks in the same city

or town of reporting bank 24,648.68

Total, Items 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 $759,241.31
Checks on banks located outside of city

or town of reporting bank and other
cash Items 4,524.63

Redemption fund with United States
treasurer and due from United States
treasurer .. 16,865.00

Total .
$4,855,417.83

LIABILITIES.
Capital stock paid in $400,000.00
Surplus fund 100,000.00
Undivided profits $127,134.00
Reserve for iuterest and taxes ac-

crued 10.191.16
Total $137,325.16

Less current expenses. Interest and
taxes paid 73,944.11 63,381.05

Circulating notes outstanding 337,300.00
Net amounts due to national banks
Net amounts due t<> banks, bankers and

trust companies In United States and
foreign countries " 726.152 28

Certified checks outstanding 19,574.52
Cashier's .checks on own bank outstand- t

Ing ‘ 57,145.34

Total of Items 22, 23, 24, 25, 26... $863,746.12
Demand xieposlts other than bank de-
posits silhject to reserve (deposits pay-

able within thirty days):
Individual deposits subject to check... 2,364,478.19*

Certificates of deposit due in less than
thirty days (.other than for money
borrowed) - 74,161.63

Dividends unpaid t 116.00
Total of demand deposits (other than

bank deposits) subject to reserve.
Items 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32 $E,438,755.81

Time deposits subject to reserve (pay-
able after thirty days or subject to
thirty days’ or more notice, and pos-
tal suvings):
Other time deposits 195,771 01
Postal savings deposits 55.77

Total of time deposits subject to
reserve. Items 33, 34. 35. 36 $195,826.78

United States deposits (other than pos
t;il savings), including War Loan and
deposits of United State* disbursing
officers . 31,708.07

United States government securities bor-
rowed . 12.200.00

Bills payable with Federal Reserve
Bank 222.200.00

Total *54,556,417.83
State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss:

I, It. AV. Spiegel, cashier of the abovo named bank, do solemnly swear that
the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

R AV. SPIEGEL, Cashier.
Subscribed and s"'om to before me th's 2d day of Mav 1923

GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23. 1922.

Correct Attest:
"■ BERT McBRIDR,

IT O. THORNTON,
O. ,T. SMITH.

TRU’ST C O MPA NY STAT E M ENT3.

| The Union Trust Company
! Condensed statement of condition at
! the -lose of business. April 28, 1921.

OFFICERS.
JOHN n. HOLLIDAY, Chairman of the

board.
ARTHUR Y. BROWN. President.
FRED C. DICKSON, Vic,. President.
HOW A it D M. FOLTZ. Vice president.
JOHN E. REED, Treasurer and Vice

President.
| ROSS 11. WALLACE, Secretary.

HARRY F. McNUTT, Assistant Treas-
-1 urcr.

ALFRED F. GAUDING, Assistant Pec-
! retary.

GEORGE A. RUSKIRK. Trebste Of-
ficer.

CHARLES T. BLIZZARD, Auditor.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 3,265,731.82
Overdrafts 312.32
Bonds and stocks (other).... 2,146,691,15
C 8. Liberty bonds 62,826.81

i U. S. certificates or indebted-
I ness 107,340.00
Company’s buUding 138,‘00.00
Advances to estates and

j trusts 383,233.72
I Due from departments 22,589.67
:<'aali and due from banks... 1,10-3,261.13
| Trust real estate appraised .
I value 6.321,077.00
! Trust securities appraised
j value 9.584,710.53

Total resources $23,439,174.15
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock -paid in $ fioO.OOO.C 1"
Surplus >, 300.000.00
Undivided profits 468,849.78 j
Interest and &iseonnt. and

other earnings 103.584.23 i
Premium reserve 5,796.00 j
Reserve for taxe* and In-

terest 35.465.63
Demand deposits $.932,252.61
Time deposit* 9iM.842.45
Trust deposit* 4.>5,314.83
Due to banks and trust coin-

i parties 231851.44
| Duo departments 64.223 (*7

i Secretary ch -cks 817,167>3'
I Certified checks 1.033.7,3
i Trust investments 15,905,787.53

! Total liabilities $23,439,174.15
j State of Indiana, I’ounty of Marlon,

I, Ross H. Wallace, secretary of the
j Union Trust Company of In ilanapoUs, do
j solemnly swear that the above statementI is true.

ROSS H. AVALLACE.
! Subscribed and sworn to before me,

tills 2U day of Mnv 1921.
(SEAL) A. M. GRAHAM,

Notary Public.
! My commission expires Dec 12. 19:4.

STATE BANK STATEM EJsITS^
| JOHN L. Dl VALL, President.

OMER L. STUI.TZ, Vice President,
i VIRGIL VANDAGKIFFT, Vice l’resl-
I dent.

CLYDE E. ROBINSON, Cashier,
j E. W. HUGHES, Asst. Cashier.

Report of the condition of the
Marion County State Bank
at Indianapolis, in the State of tudl-
ana. at the close of its business on

i April 28, 1921 :
RESOURCES.

jLoans and discounts ~..5403,699.30
Overdrafts 612.32
U. S. bonds 111.597.80
Other bonds and securities.... 199.85TJ17
Furniture and fixtures 9,(!0(M)0
4*ue from banks and trust

companies 73.843.02
Cash on hand ( 29,647.2*'
Cash items 2,089.27
Due from d<g)artmenls 955.00

Total $831,296.54 I
Trust securities 47,700.00

Total resources $878,996.54
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock- paid iu $25.010 00
I Surplus ■ 10,000.00 i
: I ndivldod profits 12.344.05
; Bond depre'dgtlon fund 11.513.80

| Interest colluded not earned, c 1,242.12
Demand dt posits.. .$4 53,107.27
Demand certificates. 13.024.00

I Savings deposits... 262,605.17 - 758,736.44
, Certified checks 7,240.49
i Cashier’s checks 3,425.39
| Daie to banks apd trust 'com-
! panics 2.00 j
I Due to departments 1,792.25 j

Total $831,296.54
! Trust securities 47,700.00 ;

Total liabilities $878,99,6.54 I
j State of Indiana. County of Marlon, ss: II, Clyde E. Robinson, cashier of the j
Marion County Slate Bank, dov solemnly (
swear that the above statement is true.

CLYDE E. ROBINSON.
Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 2d day of May. 1921.

(SEAL) CHARLES H. BAILEY.
Notary Public.

My commission expires Feb. 5, 1922.

TRUST COMPANY STATEMENTS.
The State Savings & Trust Cos.

OFFICERS.
. EREX II WOLCOTT. President. -•

CHARLES J MURPHY, Vice Presi-aenr
JONAS JOSEPH. Vice-president
JOSEPH T. Me VARY. Vice President.
JAMES A HOUCK. Treasurer.
HUY SAHM, Secretary
WALLACE WEATHBR HOLT, As-sistant Secretary.

DIRECTORS
EREN 11. WOLCOTT
JONAS JOSEPH.
J VMES T. McNABT.
CHARLES J MURPHY
JAMES A HOUCK.WILLIAM A PICKENS.
MORI) CARTER.
THOMAS A. WYNNE
FRANK \V AMPLER
WILLIAM 1,. MOORE.
ROY SAHM.
Condensed statement of the eondl-tt >n .if the State Saving* St Trust Com-

pany.j nt Indianapolis, in the Stain of
Indiana. at the cios© of Its butdness on
April 28, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans arid Discount* $ 336.451.72
Real estate mortgage Loans.. 2.150.43950
U S. government bonds 274.726.77Company’s building 150,000.00
Furniture and fixture* 35,332.80
Vault and safo deposit de-

partment 17.619 82
Due from department* 24,747 64
Due from banks and trust

companies 249,352,87
Canh oi hand 39.455 90
Cash lleni* 1,359.82

'1 rust securities 210,(*8 72

Total resource* $3,488,567 66
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock- paid In $ 750,00000
Surplus 75.000.00
Undivided profits—net 32,566.99
Demand deposit*, except

bank* $ 800,979 90
Saving*

deposits 1,296,667.63
Certified and

cashier’s
check* 29,075.17

Due to banks
and trust
companies 140,425.59

Duo de-
partments 10,314 50— 2,286,462.85

Trust Investments 210,088.72
Liberty bonds hold for safo

keeping 134.460.00
Total liabilities $3,188,567.66

State of Indiana, (Vunty of Marlon ss:
i, Roy Saiim, secretary of the State

Saving* and Trust Company, of lu-
dtapapolls, do solemnly swear that the
above statement is true.

ROY SAHM.
Subscribed and sworn to before me.

this 2d day of May. 1921
KATHRYN HOLLAND,

(SEAL) Notary Public.
My commission expire- Feb. 7. 4923,

City Trust Company
DICK MILLER, President.
11. J. BARNARD, Vice President.

TANARUS). A. MURPHY. Secretary.
BURTHA EGBERT, Asst. Secretary.
C. MILTON KELLY. Treasurer.
ERNEST DAVY, Asst. Treasurer.
Condensed statement of the condition

of the City Trust Company, nt Indian-
apolis. in tiie State of Indiana, at the
close of its business on April 28, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts $ 165,635.00
Overdrafts 152.53
Bonds and stocks 561,122.35
Miller & Cos 10,000,00
Company’s building vault.... 14,799.25
Furniture anil fixtures 29,113.02
Revenue and War Savings

stamps 1,140.08
Advances to estates and trusts 100.419.87
Due from departments 11,289.23
Cash on hands and banks.... 176,970.03
Accrued int. receivable 19.387.74
Trust securities 165,401.15
Discount 437.50

Total resource* $1,255,858.75
LIABILITIES.

Capitol slock— paid in $ 101,600.00
Undivided profits—Net 12,404.88
Demand dt p05it5..5535.150.90
Time deposits 390 011.33
Trust deposits.... 13.124.56
Secretary’s cl ecks 9,831.33
Due turbanks antU

trust companies. 9.322.79
Due departments. 9.99S 09— 971.939 00
Trust Investments 165.401 15
Reserves 4,513.72

Total liabilities $1,255,858.75
State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss:

I, Dwight A. Murphy, seeretary of the
City Trust Company, of Indianapolis, do
solemnly sxvear that the above statement
is true.

DWIGHT A MURPHY.
Subscribed and sworn to before me,

this second day of May, 1921.
JAMES W. HURT.

[SEAL] Notary Pubiio.
My commission expires April 1, 1324.

INDIANA DAILY TIMES, WEDNESDAY, MAY 4,1921.

NATIONAL BANK STATEMENTS.

Report of Condition of the Fletcher American Na-
tional Bank, at Indianapolis, in the State of In-
diana, at the.close of business on April 28,1921.

RESOURCES.
*

Loans and discounts, including redis- .

count* $21,947,197.60
Acceptances of other banks discount-

ed 349,975.91
Customers’ liability account of accept-

ances of this bank purchased or dis-
counted by it ~ 131,060.94

Total loans 22,428,234.45
Deduct:

Notes and bills rediscounted with Fed-
eral Reserve Bank C... 6,930,771.75 $15,497,462.70

Overdrafts unsecured ... 4,866.69
Customers’ liability account of ac-

ceptances executed by this bank
and by other bants now outstand-
ing 1,329,401.94

U. S. government securities owned:
U. S. bonds deposited to secure circu-

lation .. 1,735,100.00
All other United States government se-

curities 671,010.16 2,406,110.16
Other bonds, stocks, securities, etc 2,142,185.90
Banking bouse 700,000.09
Real estate owned other than banking

house 26,899.35
Cash iu vault 805,781.69
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank L 911,453.70
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in

process of collection 1,671,162.60
Net amount due from National Banks... 537,663.88
Net amount due from state banks,

bankers and trust companies In
United States 390.617.7 J

Exchange for clearing house 165.952.32
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank 211,307.84

Total of items 3.888,189.17
Checks on banks located outside of city

or town of reporting banks and oth-
er cash items 161,669.59

Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer
and due from U. S. treasurer ....... 86.755.00

Other assetd-lf any 234,140.58

Total $27,333,462.IS
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid In $2,000,000.00
Surplus funds 1,0tw,000.00
Undivided profits „ $ 458.884.06
Reserve for iuterest and taxes accrued.. 98.iXW.23

556,980.29
Less current interest and taxes paid.... 70,154.18— 486,826.11
Circulating notes outstanding 1,736,10*.00
Net amounts due to national banks 1,034,735.16
Net amount due to state banka, bank-

ers and trust companies In United
States and foreign countries 3,454,095.11

Certified checks outstanding 54,033.28
Cashier s cheeks on own bank outstand-

ing 115.529.25
Total of item* $5,261,692.80

Demand deposits subject to reserve
(deposits payable within thirty
days':

Individual deposit* subject to cheek 12,721,004.10
Certificates of deposit due In less than

thirty dtfrs 2,037.50
State, county or other municipal de-

posits Bivured by pledge of assets of
this bank 66,849.33

Dividends unpaid 1,084.5(1
Total demand deposits subject to

reserve 12,790,975.43
Time deposits. subject to reserve

(payable after thirty days or sub-
ject to thirty days’ or more no-
tb e':

Certificates of' deposit $880,117.04
Pos'.al savings deposit 29,028.18

Total of time deposits subject to ——

reserve 909,145.22
United States deposits (other than

postal savings), including war
loan deposit account and deposits
of United States disbursing offi-
<'ors 278,686.47

United States government securities bor-
rowed 1,133,206.09

Bills paya )le with Federal Reserve
Bank **> 325,000.00

Ledtera of credit and travelers checks
sold for eaah and outstanding 1,000.00Acceptances executed by tbta bank for
customers and to fiirnlslf dollar ex-
change 1,454,815 94

loss a-veptanees of this bank purchased
or discounted 131,060.94 1,323,755.00

Acceptance* executed by other bank* for
account of this hank. .V 6.6W.9-4Liabilities other than those above tat-
ed •• •' 82,434.21

Total $27,333,462.18
I. fi. A. Fletcher, president of the above' named bank, do solemnly swear

that the above statement i* true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
S. A. FLETCHER, President.

subscribed and sworn to before mo the 2d dav of Mav, 1921.
LELAND CRAWFORD. Notary Public.My commission expires January 6. 1925. \

Correct Attest:
, O A. RCHNT’LL,

Ju ■jiSh. J C. BCHAF,
CHAS. B. SOMMERS,

Directors.

REPORT OF CONDITION OF THE NATIONAL CITY BANK, at Indianapo-
lis. In the stale of Indiana, at the close of business ou April 28, 1921:

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts, Including redis- ~

count* $5,738,610.15

•Total loans $5,738,646.15
Deduct:

Notes and bill* rediscounted with Fed-
eral Reserve Bank 1.213,598.87

Notes and bill* rediscounted other than
with Federal Keir-rve Bank 130,000.00 $4,300,047.28

Overdrafts unsecured 21,550.29
Customers’ liability account of ac-

ceptances executed by this bsnk •

and by other banks now outstand- .
• !‘g 35.744.87U. 8. government securities owned;
D. s. bonds deposited to secure circu-

lation ■■•Jit 1,006.000. oo
All other United government *e-

enrlties 932.750.63 1,922,750.63
Other bogds, stock*, securities, etc 284,959.92
Furniture and fixtures l?jiC4.oo
Real i-state owned other than banking

house 6,681.88
Cash in vault - 229,341.27
Lawful reserve with Federal Uenerve

Bank 179.bt0.18
Items with Federal Re*orvo Bank In

process of collection 215,774.29
Net-amount duo from National Bank* .. 45,318.02
Net amount duo from National Banks,

bankers and trust companies in Unite*!
States 107,158.12

Exchange for clearing house 30,357.87
Checks on other banka iu the same city

or town as reporting bank 20,112.99
Total of item* 003.761.47

Checks on banks located outside of city
or town of reporting bank* and other
cash items 56,239.30

Redemption fund with U. S. treasurer
and due from U. S. treasurer 13,300.00

Other assets, If any (leasehold ac-
count) 6,450.17

Total $7,558,i1C1.20
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid In $1,000,000.00
Surplus fund 25O,OlX).O0
Undivided profits $227,688.62
Irftss mrrent gxpensea, interest and taxes

paid 122,034.81 105,651.81
Circulating notes outstanding 91)0,100.00
Amount duo to federal reserve bank fde-

ferred credits) 103,500.14
Net amounts due to national banks 160,894.77
Net, amounts due to state hanks, hank-

ers nnd trust companies In the United
States and foreign countries 368,678.60

Certified checks outstanding , 27,844.37
Cashier’s checks on own bank outstand-

ing 45,019.25
Total of items 703,432.13

Demand deposits subject to reserve
(deposits payable within thirty
days): m

Individual deposits subject to check .... 2.920,700.30
Certificates of deposit due in less than

thirty day* 83,038.87
Dividends unpaid 229.80

Tot nr! demand deposits subject to
reserve 3,009.969.08

Time deposit* suhjerf to reserve (pay-
able after 80 days or subject to 30 days
or more notice): _

Certificates of deposit 39,000.00
Other time deposits 47,687.03
Postal Savings deposits 335.13

Total of time deposits, subject toreserve 86,922.16
U. S. government securities borrowed ... 709,960.00
Bills pavable other than with Federal

Reserve Bank 289.000.00
Bills payable with Federal Reserve /

Bank 396,600.00
Acceptances executed by this bank for

customers aud to fuirtrigh dollar ex-
change 35,744.87

Liberty Loan and Victory Loan de-
posits 11,651.29

Total *. $7,588,921.20
State of Indiana. County of Marion, ss:

I, H. A. Gross, cashier of the above named hank, do solemnly swear that the
above statement Is true to the host of nay knowledge and belief.

11. A. GROFF, Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2d dav of May, 1921.

GEORGE D. CALVERT, Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1922.

Correct Attest:
J. M. McINTOSH,
J. T. MOORMAN,
CHAS. W. UJJE*,

<t! V Direct®**.

NATIONALBANKSTATEMENTS.
_- ruru .L

Report of Condition of the Indiana National Bank,
at Indianapolis, in the State of Indiana, at the close
of business on April 23, 1921.

RESOURCES.
Loans and discounts, including redis-

count* $17,686,737.87

Less notes and bills rediscounted with
the Federal reserve bank 3,280,900.00 — $14,405,837.87

Overdrafts unsecured *
2,549.67

United States Government securities
owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bonds, par value) 2,000,000.00
All other United States Government se-

curities 3,021,181.63

Total 5,021,181.63
Other bonds, stocks, Securities, etc 528,709.80
Banking house * 640,000.00
Safe deposit and bank vault 60.000.00
Cash in vaults ... t. 2,575,83L41
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve

Bank 1,536,613.84
Items with Federal Reserve P>snk in

process of collection (not available as
reserve) 1,344,139.36

Net amounts due from National banks... 445,1442)7
Net amounts due from banks, bankers

and trust companies in the United
States 580.229.20

Exchanges for clearing bouse 261,153.21
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank i 139,099.80

Total 4,359,380.38
Checks on banks located outside of city

or town of reporting bank and other
cash Items 207,048.70

Redemption fund with United States
treasurer and due from Ufilted States
treasurer 113,747220

Interest earned but not collected on ~

notes and bills receivable not past
due 15,055.64

Other assets, if any 3.965.82

Total 7. $27,958,99L51*

, LIABILITIES.
Capital stock paid In $2,000,090.06
Surplus fund / 1,000.000 00
Undivided profits $1,153,302^5
Reserved fir interest and

taxes accrued 120,489.83

Reserve for contingent liabilities 27,406.77
I

Less current expenses, interest and taxes
paid 55,541.27— 1,247,657.88

Interest and discount collected or cred-
ited In advance of maturity and not
earned 109.097.10

Circulating notes outstanding 1.905,500.00
Net amounts due to national banks 1,694.386.52
Net amounts due to banks, bankers and

trust companies In United States and
foreign countries 3,288,227.41

Certified checks outstanding 448,094.09
Cashier's checks on own bank outstand-

ing : 82,101X54

Total of items 5,513,309.56
Demand deposits (other than bank de-

posits) subject to reserve (deposits
payable within thirty days):.
Individual deposits subject to check... 19^*54,306^1

Certificates of deposit due in less than
thirty days (other than for money
borrowed) 1........ 1.052.96

Dividends unpaid J. 2,445.00

Total of demand deposits (other than
bank deposits) subject to reserve.. 13,237,804.75

Time deposits subject to reserve (payable
after thirty days, or subject to thirty
days or more notice, and postal sav-
ings' :

Certificates of deposit (other than for
money borrowed) 090.399.23

Postal savings deposits 14.319.58

Total of time deposits subject to re-
serve '. 614,718.86

United States deposit (other than
postal savings), Including War
Loan deposit account and deposits
of United States disbursing offi-
cers -610,303.3$

Bills payable with Federal Reserve
Bunk 1,700,000.06

Total -
’ $27,95,8,991.51*

State of Indiana, County of Marion, ss:
I, Gwyun F. Patterson, cashier of the above named bank, do solemnly

swear that the abovo statement is true to the best of my knowledge an.i
belief. GWYNN F. PATTERSON, Cashier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2d d3T ot May, 1921.
GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Public,

My commission expires March 23, 1922. '3:
Correct attest:

FRANK D. STALNAKER,
ARTHUR V. BROWN,
VOLNEY T. MALOTT,

Directors.

KEPORT OF CONDITION OF THE MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK of In-
diunapolis, at Indiana polla, in the State of Indiana, at the close of buai*
ness on April 2S, 1921: RESOURCES.

Loans and discounts, including redis-
counts $(5,087,947.18

Acceptances of other banks discounted.. B,iAX).OO $6,040,947.18
Overdrafts secured 2X8.27
United Stales government securities

owned:
Deposited to secure circulation (United

States bondß, par value) 1,000,010.00
All other United States government se-

curities 975,075.65

Total $1,975,075.63
Other bonds, securities, etc 1,287.223.33
Value of banking house * 1,100,000.00
Real estate owned other than banking

house /. 15,500.00
Cash in vaults 627,310.27
Lawful reserve with Federal Reserve .

Bank 731,063.75,
Items with Federal Reserve Bank in

process of collection (not available ns
reserve) '. 288,450.T 9

Net amounts due from national banks— 1,468,75L93
Net amounts due from banks, bankers

and trust companies in the United
States ~T? 198.958.84

Exchanges for clearing house 128,414.27
Checks on other banks in the same city

or town as reporting bank 88,785.9 I7
Total . „ $2,909,428.31

Checks on banks located outside of city
or town of reporting bank and other
cash items 17,^8.98

Redemption fund with United States
treasurer and due from United States
treasurer 50,000.09

Total $14,018,059.99
LIABILITIES.

Capital stock paid In $1,000,000.60
Surplus fund 1,000,000.09
Undivided profits $381,594.99
Reserve for interest and

taxes accrued 10,000.00 391,591.99
Less current expenses, interest and taxes

paid 158.033.47 235,561.53
Circulating notes outstanding 1,000,000.00
Amount due to federal reserve bank (de-

ferred credits) 124.507.66
Net amounts due to national banks 643,124.0
Net amounts due to state banks, bank-

ers and trust companies in the United
States and foreign countries 2,450.581.61

Certified checks outstanding 32,559.51
Cashier's checks on own bank outstand-

ing . 255.504.34

Total of items 3.530,550.13
Demand deposits (other than bank de-

posits) subject to reserve (deposits
payable within thirty days):
Individual deposits subject to cheek.. 6,109,958.29

Certificates of deposit duo' in l*ss than
thirty days (other than for money bor-
rowed) 9,115 23

Dividends unpaid 106.00
Total of demand deposits (other \

than bank deposits) subject to
_

reserve 0,119,178.57
Time deposits subject to reserve (pay-

able after thirty days, of subject t /

thirty days or more notice, and pos-
tal savings).
Certificates of deposit (other than for

money borrowed) .2S8,681.?II
Postal savings deposits

"

4.412.28
Total of time deposits subject to

reserve 242,493.98
United States deposits (other than

postal savings), including War
Loan deposit account and depos-

its of United States disbursing of-
ficers 53,430.01

United States government securities bor-
rowed 318,400.09

Liabilities other than those above stat-
ed 500,451.78

Total $14,018,069.99
State of Indiana, County of Marlon, ss:

I, .1. P. Frenzel, Jr., cashier of the above named bank, do Solemnly swear
lhat the above statement Is true to the best of my knowledge and belief

J. P. FRENZEL, JR., Cashier.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2d day of May, 1921.

GEORGE C. CALVERT, Notary Public.
My commission expires March 23, 1922.

Correct Attest:
O. N. FRENZEL,
FRED FAHKLEY.,4 JAMES F. FAILET, .


